TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM360371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT - REEL 5421/FRAME 0174

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		10/28/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARGOTEC LLC	
Street Address:	53 SILVIO O. CONTE DR.	
City:	GREENFIELD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01301	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3819124	ARGOBOND
Registration Number:	4026874	ARGOEDGESEALPLUS
Registration Number:	3819128	ARGOFLEX
Registration Number:	3819126	ARGOGRAPH
Registration Number:	3819125	ARGOGUARD
Registration Number:	3819127	ARGOMED
Registration Number:	4106444	ARGOMEDPLUS
Registration Number:	3815213	ARGOTEC URETHANE FILM & SHEET
Registration Number:	3819123	ARGOTHANE
Registration Number:	4308173	ENCAPSOLARCOOL
Registration Number:	4211451	GLOSS GUARD
Registration Number:	2438123	STEVENS URETHANE FILM.SHEET.TUBING
Registration Number:	3551211	ENCAPSOLAR
Registration Number:	1833836	VACUFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0535 900342469

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3431 Email: cfraser@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JPM/SWM - 58708.015017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol Fraser

SIGNATURE: //Carol Fraser//

DATE SIGNED: 10/28/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (SWM)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (SWM)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (SWM)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0536

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 28, 2015, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Argotec LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement) and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2014, at Reel 5421, Frame 0174;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Grantor (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This Trademark Release and Reassignment shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0537

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Ву:

itle: Duly A

Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Serial #	Application Date	Registration #	Registration Date
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	Argobond	77580244	9/26/08	3,819,124	7/13/2010
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	ArgoEdgeSealPLUS	85051461	6/1/10	4,026,874	9/13/2011
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	Argoflex	77580286	9/26/08	3,819,128	7/13/2010
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	Argograph	77580267	9/26/08	3,819,126	7/13/2010
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	Argoguard	77580258	9/26/08	3,819,125	7/13/2010
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	Argomed	77580278	9/26/08	3,819,127	7/13/2010
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	ArgoMedPLUS (stylized)	85140690	9/29/10	4,106,444	2/28/2012
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	Argotec Urethane Film & Sheet	77607717	11/5/08	3,815,213	7/6/2010
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	Argothane	77580232	9/26/08	3,819,123	7/13/2010
Argotec LLC	Encapsolarcool	85656688	6/20/12	4,308,173	3/26/2013
Argotec LLC	Gloss Guard	85412932	9/1/11	4,211,451	9/18/2012
Argotec LLC	Stevens Urethane Film.Sheet.Tubing	75763710	7/29/99	2,438,123	3/27/2001
Argotec LLC	Encapsolar	77270630	9/4/07	3,551,211	12/23/2008
Argotec LLC	Vacuflex	74415391	7/22/93	1,833,836	5/3/94

US_111862524_3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/28/2015 REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0539